

City of Dillon 125 N Idaho Street Dillon, MT 59725 406-683-4245 www.dillonmt.org Office Hours Monday through Friday 8:00 am to 5:00 p.m.

Application to Exceed Load Limits

City of Dillon ordinance 10.76.020 restricts the load limits of vehicles to a gross vehicle weight of twenty four thousand (24,000) pounds for travel upon streets within the City of Dillon.

Ordinance 10.76.050 allows the Director of Operations or designated City of Dillon representative to issue a permit to exceed the limits if the following conditions are met:

- 1. A written request is submitted.
- 2. Travel is necessary for the delivery of products.
- 3. In the opinion of the Director of Operations or designated City of Dillon representative travel will not cause injury to the streets.
- 4. A route over listed streets with higher load limits is not available.

A separate application must be submitted for each vehicle.

Applicant:

Authorized Sign	ature	Date	-
Truck License N	lumber:		
Type of Truck:			
Model:			
Annual Fee \$2	0.00 (Fee per truck – per year)	Check 🗌 #	_ Cash: 🗌
Approved:			
Director of Oper or designated C	ations ity of Dillon representativ	Date /e	-

Permit Expires 12/31/2023